No. EDN-H (21) B (15) 06/2017- All Type Awards-

Directorate of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh

TELEPHONE NUMBER: - 0177-2653120, 2653575, 2653386, EXTN.: 234 FAX: - 0177-2812882

E-mail: dir.edu@rediffmail.com & genbr@rediffmail.com शिक्षा निवेशालय उन्तवस हिल्ली

Dated:

Shimla-171001the

From: -

The Director of Higher Education

28 AUG 2017

Himachal Pradesh

To

All the Deputy Directors of Higher Education

in Himachal Pradesh

Subject: -

Regarding Prime Ministers Awards for Excellence in Public

Administration.

Sir,

The Government of India, Ministry of Personnel Public Grievances & Pensions, Department of Administrative Reforms Public Grievances, Sardar Patel Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New-Delhi has invited application for Prime Ministers Awards for Excellence in Public Administration. The information related to above said award is available on Website of DARPG (www.darpg.gov.in). Eligible candidates may apply for the same.

You are, therefore directed to make wide publicity among the field functionaries under your jurisdiction for above said award and send the proposals on the prescribed format satisfying the qualifying criterion along with requisite authentication certificate directly to Government of India, Ministry of Personnel Public Grievances & Pensions, Department of Administrative Reforms Public Grievances, Sardar Patel Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New-Delhi under intimation to this Directorate.

(Krishan Vaidya)

Jt. Director of Higher Education(C-I)

Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. Even Copy for information to:-

Dated: Shimla-171001the

The Additional Chief Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2 w.r.t. his letter No. EDN-B-Kha (15)-13/2016-Dated: 24/08/2017.

The Secretary (AR) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2 w.r.t. his letter No.

Per (AR) F (7)-1/2017-dated: 18/08/2017.

The Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Personnel Public Grievances & Pensions, Department of Administrative Reforms Public Grievances, Sardar Patel Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New-Delhi-110001 w.r.t. his D. O. No. K-11011/01/2017-AR. I (5295)-dated: 09/08/2017.

4 The Superintendent (Computer/IT Cell), Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal

Pradesh is hereby requested to upload the same on departmental website.

5 Guard file.

Jt. Director of Higher Education(C-I) Himachal Pradesh